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C-SPEC1 SIGN DETAIL C-SPEC2 SIGN DETAIL

DETOUR FOR SB ROUTE 15 EXIT RAMP

CLOSURE FROM ROUTE 127/KELBAKER RD

SIGN

CODE

TOTAL

PANEL SIZE

C-SPEC2
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SC3(CA)
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SIGN

No.
X
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24" x 12"

36" x 36"

SIGN MESSAGE
No. OF POSTS No. OF
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*

*
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USE NEXT EXIT
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DETOUR PLAN

THIS PLAN ACCURATE FOR DETOUR CONSTRUCTION WORK ONLY

DE-4

SIGN

CODE

TOTAL

PANEL SIZE

A

B

C

D

SC3(CA)

48" x 48"

SIGN

No.
X

48" x 18"

36" x 36"

SIGN MESSAGE
No. OF POSTS No. OF

SIGNS 

3

1

3

AND SIZE

*

*

M3-3

M1-1

M4-8a

INTERSTATE 15 SHIELD

END DETOUR

SOUTH

1 - 6" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1
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* SIGNS MAY BE PORTABLE
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*
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W20-2

M3-3

M1-1

M3-3

M1-1

M4-10(Lt)

M4-10(Rt)

24" x 12"

36" x 36"

36" x 36"

48" x 18"

48" x 18"

24" x 12"

24" x 12"

24" x 18" 1 - 4" x 4"

1 - 4" x 4"

1 - 4" x 6"

1

DETOUR AHEAD

DETOUR

INTERSTATE 15 SHIELD

INTERSTATE 15 SHIELD
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SOUTH

DETOUR

DETOUR

CLOSURE FROM ROUTE 127/KELBAKER RD
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NO SCALE

2
"

DETAIL 36 SPECIAL

TYPE G PAVEMENT 

MARKERS

NOTES:

3. ALL PAVEMENT DELINEATION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND.

2
"

TYPE G PAVEMENT 

MARKERS

2. AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE OUTSIDE SHOULDER EVERY 5 MILES.

5
5

0
.
3

’
6
’

1’1’3’

RIGHT EDGE LINE

T
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3’ 1’ 1’

2
’

3’1’1’

PD-1

PAVEMENT DELINEATION PLAN

THIS PLAN ACCURATE FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION WORK ONLY

 

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

(SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC)

4" WHITE LINE

RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER

TYPE G ONE-WAY CLEAR

WHITE NON-REFLECTIVE

TYPE A

MARKER

48’

12’ 18’18’

4’

DETAIL 13 MODIFIED (13M)

INSTALL TYPE A NON-REFLECTIVE MARKER WITH STRIPING DETAIL 13M

INSTALL TYPE A MARKER BEFORE STRIPING TO GET THE PROPER BONDING

1. AIRCRAFT MARKING BARS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE OUTSIDE SHOULDER EVERY MILE.

24’

8" WHITE LINE

24’

RIGHT EDGE LINE RIGHT EDGE LINE

1’
6
’

0
.3

’

0
.
3

’
6
’

2
’
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-

-
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1,456

1,322

-

760

1,212

34

-

-

69,696

36,432

58,080

63,360

1,584

71,808

74,976

13M 232 232

G

-

-

-

-

11,088

13M 2,334 2,334 111,936

13M 68 68 3,168

13M 485 23,232

13M 34 1,584

13M 2,730 130,944

13M

13M 552

21,120-

552 26,400

13M 518 24,816

25

25

25

25

25

25

2,862

2,092

518 518-

-

-

H

1,456

760

1,212

1,322

34

-

2,862

2,092

1,464 1,464

137,280

100,320

24,816

70,224

4,369 4,369 209,616

1,015 1,015 48,576

27B 237,600

24,816

328,416

27B

27B

37B

37B

37

37

37B

37B

37

37

528

528

528

528

38B

38B

38B

38B

38B

38B

38B

38B

4,666

2,862

2,862

970

5,458

2,642

3,126

1,894

126

126

126

126

(125)

(130)

(135)

(140)

(145)

(150)

(155)

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 125.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 130.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 135.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 140.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 145.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 150.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 15 PM 155.0 NB/SB 13

13

13

12

12

12

13

NB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

SB (MAINLINE)

NB (MAINLINE)

RTE 15 PM 150.0/156.6 

RTE 15 PM 156.6/163.5 

RTE 15 PM 163.5/169.0 

RTE 15 PM 156.0/156.3 

RTE 15 PM 156.3/169.9 

RTE 15 PM 169.9/177.0 

RTE 15 PM 137.3/139.4 

RTE 15 PM 139.4/150.0 

RTE 15 PM 150.0/156.0 

RTE 15 PM 181.5/181.8 

RTE 15 PM 181.8/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 137.3/137.6 

RTE 15 PM 137.6/150.0 

RTE 15 PM 177.0/179.0 

RTE 15 PM 179.0/181.5 

RTE 15 PM 181.5/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 124.0/150.0 

RTE 15 PM 150.0/169.0 

RTE 15 PM 181.5/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 124.0/137.3 

RTE 15 PM 137.3/177.0 

RTE 15 PM 177.0/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 124.0/169.0 

RTE 15 PM 181.5/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 124.0/186.2 

RTE 15 PM 156.5/156.6 

RTE 15 PM 172.2/172.3 

RTE 15 PM 156.0/156.1  

RTE 15 PM 181.3/181.4 

RTE 15 PM 139.4/150.0 

RTE 15 PM 150.0/156.5 

RTE 15 PM 163.5/170.0 

RTE 15 PM 170.0/172.2 

RTE 15 PM 137.6/150.0 

RTE 15 PM 150.0/156.0 

RTE 15 PM 169.9/177.0 

RTE 15 PM 177.0/181.3 

SHEET TOTAL 23,218 22,943 16,350 6,461 590,832 1,461,504 592
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- -

- -

-

5,859
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11,616
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31,680
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22,704

295,680

- - - - --- - ---13M 70,224NB (MAINLINE)RTE 15 PM 124.0/137.3 

- - - - - ---13M 70,224SB (MAINLINE)RTE 15 PM 124.0/137.3 

1,464

1,464

1,464

1,464

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

LOCATION

DETAIL No.

OR 

PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC STRIPE

(SPRAYABLE)

PAVEMENT MARKER

RETROREFLECTIVE

-

-

SQFTLF

4" 6" 8"4"

-

-

-

-

1,936

10,912

132

2,068

15,048

1. FOR LOCATIONS OTHER THAN WHERE COLD PLANING IS PROPOSED, EXISTING TYPE A MARKERS SHALL NOT BE REMOVED.

NOTE:
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

LOCATION

DETAIL No.

OR 

PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC STRIPE

(SPRAYABLE)

PAVEMENT MARKER

RETROREFLECTIVE

SQFTLF

4" 6" 8"4"
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

LOCATION

DETAIL No.

OR 

PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC STRIPE

(SPRAYABLE)

PAVEMENT MARKER

RETROREFLECTIVE

SQFTLF

4" 6" 8"4"
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36
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25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

TYPE I ARROW

36A

36

25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

36A

TYPE I ARROW

36

25A

27B

TYPE V ARROW

RTE 15 YATES ROAD NB EXIT RAMP

RTE 15 YATES ROAD NB ENTRANCE RAMP

RTE 15 YATES ROAD SB EXIT RAMP

RTE 15 YATES ROAD SB ENTRANCE RAMP

36A

36 SPECIAL

PARKING STALL MARKINGS

25A

27B

36

36A

36 SPECIAL
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PARKING STALL MARKINGS

RTE 15 VALLEY WELLS REST AREA NB 

RTE 15 VALLEY WELLS REST AREA SB

RTE 15 BRAKE INSPECTION NB 

-

25A

27B

36

36A

-

-

RTE 15 WEST BAKER NB EXIT RAMP 25A

27B

36

TYPE I ARROW

SHEET TOTAL

64

33

47

14

57

32

43

11

22

9

22

9

41

16

14

139

30

10

26

10

26

675

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

--

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

--

-

-

-

--

-

--

-

-

-

-

-

- -

--

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

64

33

47

14

57

32

43

11

22

26

10

9

22

-

26

10

9

-

41

16

14

139

30

150 391 4490

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

--

-

-

-

--

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

--

--

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,500

2,000

770

44

31

62

50

1,100

1,370

300

31

1,350

1,950

750

44

31

62

50

1,000

1,380

250

31

1,600

1,790

600

215

200

264

1,810

1,600

1,790

600

215

200

264

1,810

920

1,700

350

300

3,300

3,650

700

124

12,370 20,530 5,450 1,088

300

250

215

215

300

19 34

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
POST MILES

TOTAL PROJECT

SHEET

No.

TOTAL

SHEETS

L
A

S
T

 R
E

V
I
S

I
O

N

S
T

A
T

E
 O

F
 C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

IA
  

- 
 D

E
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 T

R
A

N
S

P
O

R
T

A
T

IO
N

No.

Exp.

CIVIL

R
E

G
I

S
T

E
R

E

D

P
R O F E S S I O N

A

L

E
N

G
I

N EE
R

S

T
A

TE
OF CAL IFORN

IA

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

T
I
M

E
 P

L
O

T
T

E
D

 =
>

D
A

T
E

 P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 =

>

0
9

:
0

4

1
1

-
F

E

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 B

Y

C
A

L
C

U
L

A
T

E
D

-

D
E

S
I
G

N
E

D
 B

Y
R

E
V

I
S

E
D

 B
Y

D
A

T
E

 R
E

V
I
S

E
D

PLANS APPROVAL DATE

DATE

F
U

N
C

T
I
O

N
A

L
 S

U
P

E
R

V
I
S

O
R

R

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

R

USERNAME => s1257

DGN FILE => 80p120nc

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 2285 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 08000005511BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

08 SBd 15,40
R124.0/186.2,

R50.9/R73.1

HARDIMON

CHRIS

C66092

6-30-12

T
R

A
F

F
I
C

 D
E

S
I
G

N
 B

L
A

R
R

Y
 S

A
R

T
O

R
I

L
A

R
R

Y
 S

A
R

T
O

R
I

C
H

R
I
S

 H
A

R
D

I
M

O
N

2-14-11

2-14-11

0
2

-
1

4
-
1

1



PDQ-7

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

LOCATION

DETAIL No.

OR 

PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC STRIPE

(SPRAYABLE)

PAVEMENT MARKER

RETROREFLECTIVE

SQFTLF

4" 6" 8"4"
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36

-
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-
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25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

TYPE I ARROW

36A

36

25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

36A

TYPE I ARROW

36

25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

TYPE I ARROW

36A

36

25A

27B

(STOP)

(AHEAD)

TYPE I ARROW

LIMIT LINE

25A

27B

36A

TYPE I ARROW

SHEET TOTAL
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47
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26
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RTE 15 BAILEY ROAD NB EXIT RAMP

RTE 15 BAILEY ROAD NB ENTRANCE RAMP
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RTE 15 NIPTON ROAD NB EXIT RAMP

RTE 15 NIPTON ROAD NB ENTRANCE RAMP
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PDQ-8

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES
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-
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RTE 15 EAST BAKER NB ENTRANCE RAMP
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27B

36A
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

PDQ-9
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ROUTE 40 PM 50.9/73.1  NB/SB (MAINLINE)
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AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 40 PM 55.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 40 PM 60.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 40 PM 65.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING POSTMILE RTE 40 PM 70.0 NB/SB 

AIRCRAFT MARKING BAR RTE 40 PM 50.9/73.1  NB/SB 

-

-
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SIGN QUANTITIES

SQ-1

RtLt

16 SPEED ENFORCED BY AIRCRAFTR48-2(CA) 8

LF LF

8
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POST SIZE

ROADSIDE SIGN
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ONE POST

SIGN CODE
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4" x 6"

NOTES:

1. R48-2(CA) SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 25 MILE INTERVALS.

2. EXACT LOCATION & POSITION OF ROADSIDE SIGNS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

POST LENGTHS GIVEN ARE APPROXIMATE.  EXACT LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

S
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E
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A
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E
D

SIGN

 No.

SIGN SIZE

L x D

SIGN AREA

(SQFT)

1 WHITE BLACK IVR48-2(CA) 12 96

1. CALIFORNIA SIGN CODES ARE DESIGNATED BY (CA); OTHERWISE, FEDERAL SIGN CODES ARE SHOWN

NOTE:
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X III X
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L
A

S
T

 R
E

V
I
S

I
O

N

Q-1

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

LOCATION/RAMP
AREA SLURRY SEAL

(TONS)

NBRASOR Rd 3900

NB 3280

3470

SB

SB

3470

ZZYZX Rd NB

SB

NB

3290

2220

3250

SB

3290

E  BAKER Rd

E  BAKER Rd

SR 127

SR 127

SR 127

NB

NB

NB

NB

SB

SB

SB

SB

W BAKER Rd 

9940

4740

3650

3690

3240

3240

9030

5400

HALLORAN SPRINGS Rd

HALLORAN SPRINGS Rd

HALLORAN SPRINGS Rd

HALLORAN SPRINGS Rd

NB

SB

1750

1950

2830

2760

HALLORAN SUMMIT Rd

HALLORAN SUMMIT Rd

HALLORAN SUMMIT Rd

HALLORAN SUMMIT Rd

SB

SB

3590

3620

2680

3720

CIMA Rd

CIMA Rd

CIMA Rd

CIMA Rd

NB

NB

SB

SB

2770

3460

2650

1950

BAILEY Rd

BAILEY Rd

BAILEY Rd

BAILEY Rd

NB

NB

SB

SB

3050

3210

2750

3244

NB

NB

SB

SB

NB

SB

SB

RASOR Rd

RASOR Rd

RASOR Rd

ZZYZX Rd

ZZYZX Rd

ZZYZX Rd

W BAKER Rd 

SR 127

NIPTON Rd

NIPTON Rd

NIPTON Rd

NIPTON Rd

YATES WELLS Rd

YATES WELLS Rd

YATES WELLS Rd

YATES WELLS Rd

TRUCK AREA

3140

4240

4340

3280

4570

3630

3350

4300

NB

SB

NB

NB

8330

TOTAL

ROUTE

15

15

40

124.00

156.30

73.10

TOTALS

137.30

15 156.30

50.90

13.30

22.20

FROM

(PM)

TO

(PM)
SEGMENT LENGTH

(MI)

10

10

5

12

5

5

SHOULDER SHOULDER

5

12

5

5

10

10

SHOULDER SHOULDER

TO FOG SEAL

AREA

(SQYD)

234080

390720 130

FOG SEAL

FOG SEAL

 (TONS)

DIRECTION

137.30 19.00 490454

49

41

43

43

41

28

41

41

124

59

46

46

41

41

113

68

22

24

35

35

45

45

34

47

35

43

33

24

38

40

34

41

39

53

54

41

57

45

42

54

OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE OUTSIDE

PM

NB

SB

R124.016

R124.479

R124.452

R124.032
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